Press Release:

WARREN COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

Selected Traffic Enforcement Program & Impaired Driving Enforcement Program

The Warren County Sheriff's Office is pleased to announce that our office is the recipient of two traffic enforcement grants for the fiscal year beginning October 1, 2014 and ending September 30, 2015. The purpose of these grants is to aggressively enforce selected traffic offenses on the roadways of Warren County.

The first traffic enforcement grant is a part of Ohio's Selected Traffic Enforcement Program (STEP). The Sheriff's Office will receive \$27,584.93 to use towards targeted patrols in our effort to reduce traffic-related injuries and fatalities that are a result of speeding, driving under suspension, distracted driving, and other traffic offenses.

The second traffic enforcement grant is a part of Ohio's Impaired Driving Enforcement Program (IDEP). The Sheriff's Office will receive \$41,376.29 to use towards targeted patrols in our effort to reduce traffic-related injuries and fatalities that are a result of intoxicated driving.

Anyone with questions about these grants is encouraged to contact Sgt. Traci Carr at 513-695-1589.

JOHN D. NEWSOM CHIEF DEPUTY

Date of press release: 10-15-14; By: Sgt,. Traci Carr